
A D I E 
Request ID Requester Name Organization Final Disposition Request Description 

2 2023-BEP-00005 
I(b)161 

Bureau of 
Engraving and 
Printing 

Granted/Denied in Part Request any document, notes, entails, etc. for that/h\/L2\ irequests against  me. 
S ifical  discussions withtai k  
/1. k  

3 2023-BEPP•00005 
Vh1(61 Granted in Full Attn: western currency facility. A courtesy copy has already been sent to Itt-sNiAN Date 

Range for Record Search: From 06/01/2013 To 11/30/2017)  

4 2023-BEP-00036 

Santos, ROSe FOIA Group, Inc. Granted In Full (Reference FGle 23.82917) Relevant to HHSN316201200018W Order 2031ZB20F00004, we seek 
CLEARLY RELEASABLE copies of the following: (1) Task order title page (1st page only) and (2) the 
Task Order's CURRENT Statement of Work/Performance Work Statement (SOW/PWS) (WE DO NOT 
SEEK PRICING) (this FOIA request should be placed in the 'snnple agencyFOIA processing queue)

5 2023-BEP-00032 

A.amot, Cohn Granted/Denied In Part 

'this is a request for records under the Freedom at information KetTiiiiii;TO:ST.1331and the 
Privacy Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552a. This request should be considered under both standes to maximize the 
release of records. 

Requester Information 
Name: Cohn Aamot 
Position: Freelance Investigative Journalist 
Address:  
Email 

Records Sought 

I request disclosure on the following records: 

Full FOIA Logs, years 2000-present 

If responsive records are found please include the all documents, all attachments, and all pertinent 
records regardless of format. 

If the agency's position Is that records are exempt from disclosure, please provide an index as 
required under Vaughn v. Rosen 484 F.2d 820 (D.C. Or. 1973.). 

Under 5 U.S.C(a)(4)(iii), "Documents shall be furnished without charge...if disclosure of the 
information is in the public interest because it is likely to contribute significantly to public 
understanding of the operations or activities of the government and is not primarily in the 
commercial interest of the requester. " Disclosure in this case meets the statutory criteria, as the 
records sought to detail the operations and the activities of the government. The public interest in 
this significant expansion of public understanding of government operations far outweighs any 
commercial interest of my own in the requested release. 

If I am not granted a complete fee waiver, I request to be considered a member of the news media 
for fee purposes. I am willing to pay all reasonable expenses incurred in the process of the FOIA 
request. My previous journalistic work has been featured in Muckrock, the Centcom press portal, 
local publications, among others. 

Respectfully, 

6 2023•BEP-00014 

Santos, Rose FOIA Group, Inc. Granted In Full 
(Reference FGT. 22-809140) Relevant to G.5000140ADU108 Order 2031ZA20F00149, we seek 
CLEARLY RELEASABLE copies of the following: (1) Task order title page (1st page only) and (2) the 
Task Order's CURRENT Statement of Work/Performance Work Statement (SOW/PWS) (WE DO NOT 
SEEK PRICING) (this FOIA request should be placed in the ̂ simpie- agency FOIA processing queue) 

7 202243EP-00031 Dayan, Albert •Albert DaYan, `'.".."'
olligXeasons s no'(
Reasonabl Described • SEE ATTACHED 

8 2023.43EP-00003 

Hetwig, Alexandra 
Chenega IT 
Enterprise 
Services, LLC 

Other Reasons - No Records 

24 October 2022 

Freedom of Information Act Request 

ATTN: FOIA Office for the Department of the Treasury's Bureau of Engraving and Pnnting 

To Whom it May Concern: 

Under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I am requesting copies of the Statement 
of Work, and/or the Performance Work Statement for Contract Number: 20312822F00056. 
Additionally, please provide a copy of the latest copy of the conformed contract. 
If there are any fees for searching or copying the records, please let me know before you fulfill 
my request. 

WWW enegaaes com Date Range for Record Search: From 08/01(2022 To 10124/20221 

9 2023.BEPF-00003 

(b)(6) The Yellowkeed 
Corporation 

Other Reasons - Improper FOIA 
Request for Other Reason 

The Yellowkeed Music Company U.S SEC/M\/Q\ kOTCnet Deposit 
processing), ABS Securities/Equities tra & Uquidanon of its secumirs portfolio. With a net position 
of $38,078,555,641.00 at 1000bp (at a rate of $1.2074630784167 h/s), in 5years March 2018-
March 2022 from the Spreadsheet), from the annual report sent to The Depository Trust and 
Clearing Corporation & (please see Invoice attached). (Date Range for Record Search: From 
01/080022 To 09/11/20221 (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/08/2022 To 09/11(2022)  

10 2023-BEPF-00004 

(b)(6) The Yellowkeed 
Corporation 

Other Reasons - Improper FOIA 
Request for Other Reason 

The Yellowkeed Music Company (OTCnet Deposit processing), ABS Securities/Equities trade & 
Uquidation of its securities portfolio. With a net position of $38,078,555,641.00 at 1000bp (at a rate 
of 81.2074630784167 h/s), in Syears March 2018•March 2022 from the Spreadsheet), from the 
annual report sent to The Depository Trust and Clearing Corporation & (please see invoice attached). 
(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/08/2022 To 09/11/2022) (Date Range for Record Search: 
From 01/08/2022 To 09/11/2022) 



A B C D E 

11 2023-8EP-00006  

Raynii7ky, Michael Private Citizen Other Reasons - No Records 

Under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, I request a digital copy of each photo of 
President Trump in the communications/media/press office at BEP. 

I limit this request to photos taken by BEP of President Trump visiting BEP, or interacting wrth BEP 
leadership or staff members, or otherwise engaging with the agency. 

If photos are searchable or accessible by keyword, I suggest using these keywords: TRUMP, 
PRESIDENT TRUMP, PRESIDENT DONALD TRUMP, and/or THE PRESIDENT. 

I limit this request to photos taken during the years 2017 through January 2021. 

12 2023-BEPF-00002  

(b)(6) The Yellowkeed 
Corporation 

Other Reasons - Improper FOIA 
Request for Other Reason 

The Yellowkeed Music Company U.S SEC CIK*0001883019, DTCC FINS 00371492 (Oltnet Deposit 
processing), ABS Securities/Equities trade & Liquidation of its securities portfolio. With a net position 
of $38,078,555,641.00 at 10001m (at a rate of 51.2074630784167 h/s), in 5years March 2018-
March 2022 from the Spreadsheet), from the annual report sent to The Depository Trust and 
Gearing Corporation & (please see invoice attached). (Date Range for Record Search: From 
01/08/2022 To 09/11/20222  

13 2023-BEP-00024  

(b)(6) Denied in Full 

Any and all documentation regarding 
-- l(b)(6) en

d the EEO Cam I( b)(6) Claim 
to include and not limited to the folio hg• 

-All documents placed in/on 'Legal Hold' 

-proof of search and the administrative file from the start date of processing until the request for 
destruction (Including staff names, office names, dates) 

•proof of destruction of anti related files 

14 2023-BEPF-00001 
(b)(6) Granted In Full 

I request an electronic (PDF) copy of the 'Voluntary Statement' 
completely by me and turned Into the BEP Police Department o 
0005. The form was front-and-back, but information was only  

93 Orig. 3-99, 
The report number 
e first (front) page. 

(b)(6) 

.(Date Rare for Record Search: Froth/ L.A  

15 2023-8EP-00012 

Santos, Rose FOIA Group, Inc. Granted/Denied In Past [Reference FGI* 22-81164G] Relevant to 47QRAD20D8141 Order 2031ZA22F00001., we seek 
CLEARLY RELEASABLE copies of the following: (1) Task order title page (1st page only) and (2) the 
Task Order's CURRENT Statement of Work/Performance Work Statement (SOW/PWS) [WE DO NOT 
SEEK PRICING) (this FOIA request should be placed in the "simple" agency FOIA processing Time) 

16 2022-BEP-00050 
(b)(6) Granted/Denied in Ran Please provide copies of any and all documents in the BEP Office of Security related to ar 

in ectiaatione inquiries involvingk hl(R) (Date Range for Record Search: From /h\/n\ 
11/1-A /a   

17 2023-BEP-00035 Rosen, Gene Gene Rosen Law :Other Reasons • No Records : See Attached 

18 2023-BEP-00059 RavniMky, Michael Private Citizen :It copy drifter correspondence Between the 6613iiiif 
time period January 2016 and the present. 

19 2023-8EP-00038 
Ewan, Laura !  IAMAW Dented in Full 

il.lease see attached /Date Range for Record Search. From 12/01/2021 To 05/19/2023) 

20 2023-BEPF-00008 

(b)(6) 
Bureau of 
Engraving and 
Printing 

Granted/Denied in Part 
I would like to request information for Job Announcement (22-BEP-239) for Supervisory Human 
Resource Specialist (Policy Accountability & Anatytics Division) as well as a list of all candidates 
interviewed for the position. Request for 1st and 2nd round interview questions for all candidates, 
the scoring charts for both the 1st and 2nd interviews for candidates, and interview notes for all 
candidates. 

Aamot, Colin Other Reasons - Duplicate 
request 

This is a request for records under the Freedom of Information Act ( FOIA , 5 U.S.C. § 552 and the 
Privacy Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552a. This request should be considered under both statutes to maximize the 
release of records. 

Requester Information 
Name: Colin Aamot 
Position;  Fm.I'm-a Invd.ninativa lnurnalicr 
Addreir L. //:•\  
Email: 
Phone inN(a) 

Records Sought 

I request disclosure on the following records: 

Full FOIA Logs, years 2000-present 

If responsive records are found please Include the all documents, all attachments, and all pertinent 
records regardless of format. 

If the agency's position is that records are exempt from disclosure, please provide an index as 
required under Vaughn v. Rosen 484 F.2d 820 (D.C. Or. 1973.). 

Under 5 U.S.C(a)(4))tl), "Documents shall be furnished without charge ..if disclosure of the 
information is in the public interest because It is likely to contribute significantly to public 
understanding of the operations or activities of the government and is not primarily in the 
commercial interest of the requester. " Disclosure in this case meets the statutory criteria, as the 
records sought to detail the operations and the activities of the government. The public interest in 
this significant expansion of public understanding of government operations far outweighs any 
commercial interest of my own in the requested release. 

If I am not granted a complete fee waiver, I request to be considered a member of the news media 
for fee purposes. 1 am willing to pay all reasonable expenses incunred in the process of the FOIA 
request. My previous Journalistic work has been featured in Muckrock, the Centcom press portal, 
local publications, among others. 

22 2023-BEP-00021 

(h)(61 
Bureau of 
Engraving and 
Printing 

Granted/Denled In Part 

Requesting a copy of the Report for the Completion of Administrative Inquiry from/ /O \  
allegation  tha /I_ /n\ 
/t gency IsIng to 
issue me the report as per their policy they only provide employees with a copy of a rant-nhdinq 
report through a FOIA request. 
I have a need to know whether my allegations of ere substantiated or not, as well as I 
need it expediated as I need to determine the be op ion • r me to effectively address the illegal  
retaliatory actions in which'', /"N  
it•Nia‘ Ito take against me and the grievance process deadlines are rant approaching 
tne Agency is once again failing to disclose information which is needed to respond to my claims. 

Thanks 

23 2023-BEP-00015 
iti-Atax BEP Granted/Denied in Part 

r-1..\WAI7,TJA LEtai 
investigation of assault. (Date Range for Record Search: Frorrl(h)(B) fro 



A B I C I E 

b ( 6 1 

24 2023-8EP-00025 

BEP Granted in Full 

(b)(6) 

25 2023-BEP-00013 

Whams, Dillon Granted in Full 

A copy of all production control records for the $1, $2, $5, $10, $20, $50 and 4100 dollar 
denominations that were printed during the Series 1993 and Series 1995 productions. 
These records are described In the BEPs Records Control Schedule as "(1) Engraving Production 
Travelers 
Records of engraving production workflow; follows in-process work and initialed at each step of the 
process. 
Completed records are hied by completion date.' (See Page 33 In BEP-RCS Version 13 (May 2022)) 
(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1980 To 01/01/20031  

Good Moming, 

26 2023-8EP-00016 

1(b)(6)  Dept of Navy Granted/Denied in Part 
I am requesting a POI for my SF5i

t

that I received when I  was first hired by the BEP. My HR here is 
giving me trouble about using my /1.. k re k land now they a requesting this SF50 
from me(the first one I received a er I was hired by BEP) to make sure I have not received this type 
of sick leave before. I tried to look on my eopf and I didn't see nothing there. Tried to relay the 

27 2023-8EP-00017 

Peterson, Kyle 
The Wall Street 
Journal 

Granted ,n Full 

error message that eopf gave me to MR, but they were not receptive.  

Good afternoon, 

In June 2021, President Biden signed an executive order directing federal agencies to "increase the 
availability and use of diversity, equity, inclusion, and accessibility training programs for emMovees, 
managers, and leadership." 

Under the Freedom of Information Act, 1 am requesting copies of any training materials presented to 
emMoyees, managers or leadership on the topic of diversity, equity, inclusion and accessibility. 
Please begin the search on Jan. 1, 2022, and end the search on the date that the request is fulfilled. 
Please include trainings regardless of whether they preexisted President Biden's executive order 
mentioned above. 

To the extent that participation in such trainings is statistically tracked, please provide that data as 
well. 

I am also requesting any vendor contracts, agreements or proposals related to the creation and/or 
presentation of those training materials. 

Please consider waiving fees, since the information is being sought in the public interest by a media 
organization. If there are fees for this request, please advise before his fulfilled. If you deny any 
part of this request, please explain under what exemption the information is being withheld. 

Thanks--I appreciate your help. I'm at thl(A) 
best, 
Kyle 

Kyle Peterson 
The Wall Street Journal 

An purchase orders 70fiVfairfiRtersrfers , and reYated'cdhUract'Cddumeh-faibriTtirp 

28 2023-8EP-00027 
Weissman, Dan LexisNexis Other Reasons - No Records assisted legal research (CALR) services provided by Westlaw/West Publishing from the past live 

years.  

29 2023-8EP-00037 

Stanley, Chris 
Functional 
Government 
Initiative 

Granted in Full 

During the OIA's search for and review of responsive records to Requestors Request: 
FGI requests records for calendar years 2018, 2019, 2020, and 2021 of the total aggregate hours of 
leave used by all employees front all federal agencies for which the National Finance Center 
processes the transactions in the following categories: 
• Annual leave 
• Restored leave 
• Compensatory time 
• Sick leave 
• COVID emergency leave 
• Family medical leave 
• Administrative Move 
We are request that the leave information be separated by federal agency (top level agency would 
be good, e.g., a department but not all its bureaus, agencies, and offices). Also, please provide the 
data by year and pay period for each leave category. 
Please note that in asking for records of "the total aggregate hours of leave used," FGI is not asking 
that any specific employee's leave or any other personally identifiable information (PH) be provided.
Some of the records expected for my pending FOIA request 2022.OCFO.02265-F, submitted on 
February 20, 2022, would also be included in the records requested here. That request could be 
merged into this new request if that would speed the overall processing. If the previous request is 
nearing completion and release, please complete that one and release those records and omit USDA 
from this request. 

O1A determined that twelve (12) pages of responsive records contain equities that originated with 
the Department of the Treasury, Bureau of Engraving and Printing (BEP). These records are 
responsive to the portion of the request which seeks, for calendar years 2018, 2019, 2020, and 
2021, the total hours of leave used by employees of federal agencies for which the National Finance 
Center (NFC) processes leave transactions. The records consist of hours of leave used by employees 
of the BEP from 2018 through 2021. 
These records are being referred to the BEP pursuant to 7 CFR § 1.4(e)(2). We ask that the PEP 
rev and !!!!!! to thp. yegueste.r regarcilhg. tgre5gr.ds. ... 

30 2023-8EP-00044 (M(R)  Other Reasons - No Records 
Mf infonnation and documents el ail-types and &is regardrnglinn xiax rrom Nov 2 
1992 through June 15 2023  

31 2023-8EP-00047 

Jordan, leonine Dine Development 
Corporation 

Other Reasons - Not Agency 
Record 

I would like the PWS for 47QRAD20D81902031ZB21F00046 is a delivery order under One Acquisition 
Solution for Integrated Services - Small Business (OASIS SE). It was awarded to Tatitlek Federal 
Services Inc. on Jul 14, 2021  

32 2023-8EP-00004 

lgwubor Gilbert, 
Oluwaseun 

The Yellowkeed 
Corporation 

Other Reasons - Improper FOIA 
Request for Other Reason 

Securities Settlement (Equities Liquidation) for the deposit & transfer of Securities (4in Nos.) at/to 
The Depository Trust and Clearing Corporation. 55 Water Street, New York, New York, United States. 

33 202343EP-00018 RavniUky, Michael Private Citizen 

Date Range for Record Search: From 01/08/2022  To 01/11/2022)  
A copy of the request fetter/Or eiCfi-Eirtlieltf Oldest pending 'IA requests at Otte Bureau of 
Engraving and Printing.  

34 2022-8EP-00030 

Dayan, Albert Albert Doyen, Esq. 
Other Reasons - Fee-Related 
Reason 

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Oct (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. §552 et seq. and the Privacy Act, I 
submit this request ("Request") for any and all records created, possessed, or controlled by your 
agency and sub-agencies both digital and physical as identified in the attachment.  

35 202343EP-00020 
b (  

Bureau of 
Engraving and 
Printing 

Granted in Full 
Requestino Video Footage of all cameras on LEPE press 50 at the Texas Location I' "X  

Kb)(6) 

36 202343EP-00030 (hl(Bl Retired 
Other Reasons - Improper FOIA 
Request for Other Reason 

am a former employee of the BEP, request any fifes or documents lisbng my name full name 
MI/ t. /rt.\ Ibut often listed aim_ I also sometimes listed as 
records. Thank you 



37 2023-BEP-00022 

Santos, Rose FOIA Group, Inc. 
Other Reasons - NI Records 
Referred to Another 
Component or Agency 

[Reference FGIP 23-81830G] Relevant to TIRNOI1D00070 Order TEPV1514265, we seek CLEARLY 
RELEASABLE copies of the following: (1) Task order title page (1st page only) and (2) the Task 
Order's CURRENT Statement of Work/Performance Work Statement (SOW/PWS) [WE DO NOT SEEK 
PRICING) FOIA request should beplaced in the "simple.  agency FOIAprocessingsueue)  

REFERRAL FROM DCAA: While processing original reliant: "a copy of report 01G-20-043. This is an 

38 2023-BEP-00052 

Todd, Gracie Granted/Denied in Part audit report submitted by the Department of the Treasury's 01G, which audited the Department's 
Bureau of Engraving and Printing. The date indicated (September 2, 2020) is the date that report 
was issued" DCAA Identified information of interest to BEP In the files. The information is referred for 
BEP review,.  release determination, and direct response to Ms. Todd.  

REFERRAL FROM DCAA: While processing original request: "A copy of the Bureau of Engraving and 
Pnnting 'upon, marked 

39 2023.6EP-00053 

Leopold, Jason Granted/Denied in Part 
sensitive but unclassified and identified as: OIG-20-043. The existence of 

this report was posted on the Inspector General's website: 
https://www.oversight.gov/rePOrt/toig/sensitive-unclassilled-report-0." DCAA identified information 
of interest to BEP in the files. The information is referred for REP review, release determination, and 
direct response to requestor.  

40 202343EP-00054 

Greenwald, John The Black Vault Granted/Denied in Part the following: OIG Report Number OIG-20-043. This is labeled as a "Sensitive by Unclassified-  and 
listed as connected to the Bureau of Engraving and Printing." DCAA identified information of interest 
to BEP in the files. The information is referred for REP review, release determination, and direct 

REFERRAL FROM DCAA: While processing original request: 'a copy of records (which includes 
videos/photos), electronic or otherwise, of 

response to request*, 

41 2023-8EP-00056 ((Is \ /AN I • Granted/Denied in Part 
requestinglnddent report or en onitkNinN rateRange k '''''' 
Prompt_  

42 2023-8EP-00057 Ilb)(6)  BEP Granted/Denied in Part I'm looking to get a copy of police incident report)/h\/A\ Idatedfrhl(Rtbout  an accident 

43 2023-BEP-00058 

Stanley, Chris 
Functional 
Government 
Initiative 

Granted in Full 

4.vehlcular (Date Range for Record Search: ins  

FOIA request submitted to the U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) and Office of Information 
Affairs (OIA). 
During the OIA's search for and review of responsive records, it determined that three (3) pages of 
responsive records contain equities that originated with the Department of the Treasury, Bureau of 
Engraving and Printing (BEP). These records are responsive to the portion of the request which 
seeks, for calendar year 2022, the total hours of leave used by employees of federal agencies for 
which the National Finance Center (NFC) processes leave transactions. The records consist of hours 
of leave used by employees of the BEP in 2022. 
These records are being referred to the BEP pursuant to 7 CFR § 1.4(0)(2). respond directly to the 
requester regarding the records.  

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act. I hereby request copies of the following 
records from all of the interview raters for the Supervisory Police Officer (Announcement number* 
23-8EP-278-A) position that closed on 08/10/2023: 
• Interview notes 
• Interview questions with applicants answers. 
• Resumes from the top 5 applicants. 

44 2023-8EP-00060 

ibl(61 
Bureau of 
Engraving and 
Printing 

• Any other documentation that was used to rate the best qualified applicant. 
Granted/Denied In Part • If background information on qualifications were performed I would like copies of that as well. 

• Any notes that the deciding official made during this hiring process; 
In order to help to determine my status to assess fees, you should know that I am an individual 
seeking information for personal use and not for commercial use. 

I am willing to pay fees for this request up to a maximum of 0 30.00. If you estimate that the fees 
will exceed this limit, please inform me before processing my request. 

If you have any questions regarding this request, please contact me at one of the contacts listed 
below. I look forward to receiving your response within the twenty day statutory time period. Thank 
you for your 

45 2023-BEP-00002 

Helwig, Alexandra 

4.considention of this request  

24 October 2022 

Freedom of Information Act Request 

ATTN: FOIA Office for the Department of the Treasury's Bureau of Engraving and Printing 

To Whom it May Concern: 

Under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, I am requesting copies of the Statement 
Chenega IT 
Enterprise 
Services, LLC 

Other Reasons - All Records 
Referred to Another 
Component or Agency 

of Work, and/or the Performance Work Statement for Contract Number: 20312822F00017. 
Additionally, please provide a copy of the latest copy of the conformed contract. 
If there are any fees for searching or copying the records, please let me know before you fulfill 
my request. 

If you deny all or any part of this request, please cite each specific exemption you think justifies 
your withholding of information. Notify me of appeal procedures available under the law. If you  
have any questions about handling this request, you may email me atlikvaN 

Sincerely, 

Alex Heiwig 
Capture Manager 
the IT Ente • nse Services, LLC 

Range for Record Search: From 02/16(2022 To 10/24/2022) 

46 202343EP-00023 

Santos, Rose FOIA Group, Inc. Granted in Full 
(Reference EGIA 23-G81884 Relevant to 47QRAD2008122_2031ZA22F00101, we seek CLEARLY 
RELEASABLE copies of the following: (1) Task order title page (1st page only) and (2) the Task 
Order's CURRENT Statement of Work/Performance Work Statement (SOW/PWS) [WE DO NOT SEEK 
PRICING) (this FOIA request should be placed in the "simple" agency FOIA procesSi queue) 

47 2028BEPF.00007 

Ball-Kilbourne, Gary Other Reasons - No Records 
Personnel records for (r t_ xi,oN or the Bureau 
of Engraving and Printer according to ,numeration in the 1920 US census. Beginning and ending 
dates of her employment are unknown. copy of [ .. . . Death certificate  is available upon 

I  
request. (Date Range for Record Search: Fromin,NiaN 

48 2023-8EP-00019 

(b)(6) Granted/Denlecl in Part 
Ftequestor was Injured on duty on and was taken to receive medical attention. 
Ftequestor seeks a copy of the BE rvisors report in re: to the incident for miters 

02krgrAgosialm. Please see attached Fax. (Date Range for Record Search: Kromit kNIAN
 

Co 

(b)(6) 



49 2023-8EP-00034  

(b)(6) 
Bureau of 
Engraving and 
Printing 

Granted/Denied in Part 

I applied for a post reau of Engraving a stern Currency Facility dwouoh  
the announcement (b) (6) with control num (b) (6) hich closed on lit- (b) (6)/in\ II 
am seeking the on information (prefera• y e-mat address) of the hiring manager or 
selecting official for this announcement. I was told by the Applicant Call Center that they could not 
provide that information at my request and I would have to file a Freedom of Information Act. I am 
seeking this information to request an exit interview and follow up on my application. I am also 
requesting a copy of the referral list with the scores of all the referred applicants. The names can be 
redacted for Pll with the exception of mine.  

50 2023.BEP-00039  

Greenewald, John private citizen Granted in Full 

BEP received a FOIA referral from the National Archives and Records Administration (NARA) 
regarding records originating in BEP. 
The FOIA request and responsive records that originated with BEP are uploaded. 
Original Request: "A copy of ALL Records Management Self-Assessment (RMSA) reports submitted to 
NAM for thepaSt 5 yearS." 
Please respond directly to the requester regarding these records. 

51  2023.6EP-00011  
(b) (6)

Bureau of 
Engraving and 
Printing, WCF  

Granted/Denied in Part I am requesting all information regarding all investigations pertaining to myself, to include all 
statements, recordings, opinions, disciplinary opinions. etc. 

52 2023.8EP-00026  

Bell Trecie 
Lighthouse Office 
Supply 

Other Reasons - Request 
Withdrawn 

Dear FOIA Officer: 
The records I request can be described as follows: 

Subject: List of Purchase Card Managers and/or Approving Officials. 
Preferred timeframe: 1-2 weeks. 
Date Range for Record Search: personnel currently active or personnel active in past year. 

We are requesting a list of all current purchase card managers and purchase card approving officials 
in your agency, with the following fields of information: First name, last name, email address, phone 
number, mailing address, and title. If all fields of information cannot be provided, please provide as 
many fields of information as possible. 

.xisx and .csv file types are preferred. 

I am affiliated with a private corporation and seeking information for use in the company's business. 

I are willing to pay $0 for my request. 

Company: Lighthouse for the Blind. 

Contact Information: 
Ms. Trade Bell 

(b)(6) 

53 2023.8EPF-00009  

(b)(6) Granted/Denied in Part 

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOP.) request under 5 U.S.C. § 552 and Privacy Act 
(PA) request under 5 U.S.C. § 552, I would like to request a full and complete check of all archived, 
physical storage, microfilmed storage, electronically saved files/IT backup copies of the data (on the 
server) and obtain the following records: 

Any and all documentation, computer files and backup copies reaardina the EEOC file fork (b) (6)1,1( \ 
Dept. of the Treasury, case (b) (6) Agency NOP/ (b) (6)I specifically LL 
motions and pleadings that Were-summova-ffrole case that were tiled by the defendants, the 
complainant, the responses to the motions and Administrative Judo+, (b) (6) responses to 
the motions. Also include all requests and motions for reconsideration macre by me complainant to 
any/all EEOC Specialists, Investigators and the Administrative Judge along with the defendants' and 
judges response(s). 

I am the Complainant in the above named EEOC claim. I know the documents and records exist as 
the EEOC has advised me that a full hard copy of the original hearing records was sent to the BEP 
via 1st class mail in 2010. Because there was a claim associated with the EEOC case that had been 
pending in the U.S. District Court for the District of Columbia in Washington, D.C. from 2009-2023 
the documents should have received a 'Litigation Hold'. The records should not have been destroyed 
due to the agency's retention and destruction policy. 

If this office no longer maintains the records due to a retention schedule, I would like to request 
information on where the records were moved, transferred or stored including the dates the records 
were moved or transferred; the names of the offices; the names of the records officials and contact 
information. 

If the documents have been destroyed I would like a FULL desolation of the search efforts and 
PROOF of search and destruction for any and all documents/records and administrative files specific 
for this FOIA request, from the start date of processing until the request for destruction including but 
not limited to databases, email accounts, the date range of the search from the start of the case up 
until the date the search is performed; the dates any documents were destroyed; staff names of 
those who conducted the searches; staff names of who approved the destruction of the 
documents/records; office names involved in maintaining the documents/records; office names 
involved In the destruction of the documents/records. 

I would like to select the electronic document download as the method of delivery 

Please let me know before you complete my request, if the cost exceeds $25. 

I would also like to inspect the records prior to having the copies made. Tate Range for Record 

54 2023-8EP-00041  

Rosen, Gene Gene Rosen Law Granted/Denied in Part 

Records related to the approval of Aventura Technologies video management products (Certification 
and Accreditation) for use by the Bureau of Engraving & Printing. 

As Aventura Technologies, Inc. is the requestor for its own information there should be no issues of 
confidentiality, trade secrets or otherwise. 

If the Agencies deem any portions confidential then such portions should be redacted and the 
inforrnationprovided accordingly in its totality with the redactions.  

55 2023-8EP-00040  

Santos, Rose FOIA Group, Inc. Granted in Full 
[Reference FGI* 22-78969G1 Relevant to G.500Q140ADU108 Order 203IZA22F00309, we Seek 
CLEARLY RELEASABLE copies of the following: (1) Task order title page (1st page only) and (2) the 
Task Order's CURRENT Statement of Work/Performance Work Statement (SOW/PWS)IVIE DO NOT 
SEEK PRICING] (this FOIA request should be placed in the 'simple' agency FOIA processing queue) 

56 2023-BEP-00043  

Ng, Chul Shan Granted in Full 

Request for the digital photos regarding the joint survey inspection on June 1, 2023., the loss of 
machine for packing & stacking of number and cut banknotes. 

We are the marine surveyor that conduct the cargo inspection on behalf of the Insurer of Kornig & 
Bauer Banknote Solutions SA and our Reference number is (b) (6) (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 06/010023 To 060;0023)  

57 2023-BEP-00031  Triplett jr, Dwayne :0BgerBeasons - hoards 
, Reasonablv Described I All 

58 2023-8EP-00046 
(b) (6) Granted in Full Please see uploaded PDF of mall received from Requestorqquests 

(b) (6)
copies of the original sale 

mi pace of items sold in 2011 to 2014 of ltemslniurchased (b) (6) in t t time period. 



59 2023-8EP-00042 

Triplett Jr, Dwayne Myself Other Reasons - Improper FOIA 
Request for Other Reason 

People taikingabout beyblades front porches covnversations, holdi g hands if its uncomfortable in 
front of adress number live blaming if its the job name not the resume tryinf to clear tjie record clear 
thier own record conversation along nobel as only the spy agency, Jobble cocaine and vegas not ceos 
of Jobble also restaurant depot. Building names next to where they say kwayne the reason saying 
april griffin bbuiding not nicole powers. front porches with disney asking after sitting not even 
knocking at doors or using from brittany trippiet not graduating but going to parcel's makine flex on 
Isd suggestion from octapharma Connie asking why about Britaia the random music video at Clark 
on Berkshire annoying 
The Louisiana flight to detorit the backporch conversation a few times on muromms mentioning 
Selfridge snd sweeden hospital people. The two weeks in hospital months ago and now not area S1 
is when Dwayne called area 6 to Matthew acintirw not at electric forest house. Jaguar saying on 
Twitter with Clemson the house not next to orphans, the ups conversion not Willie Davie jr day at no 
kid hungry. The Otis ups packages from Grosse pointe woods back to the original Arc spot where 
Char used to live at Universal stop records only mentioning trump and relatives abd girscours abd 
abaial Disney pig in coverage and the laavomne nsa store including Warren ice cream trucks as gas 
stations while at lilkie house Warren police saying that Jennifer Fannie msu stuff with Jenn scam and 
faraz and the who got a csc prison recordings. Call me Kamala harries that is and shower with 
govnores with tiller recording and weed programs only. Because Polygraph with tit up press saying 
they looking for ther each morning faith ososki goes down vanydyne when saying that weed bag at 
that car wash and that she works in sterling heights near Bae where Derek nugent work on the way 
to Jobble where Robin Robert's didn't say anything at that bus top by Walkman off Gratiot that even 
anythony flew past  

60 2023-8EP-00050 

kern, colleen Konlag Denied in Full 
I am requesting copies of the bodging report fro (b) (6) requested inn 
specifically to show In/out times regarding contra for Record (b) (6)

ran (b) (6)

61 202343EPF-00006 

(h)(6) Granted in Full 

worn ll d f d 
4-LEE" OrcChcnrhitaFtroe fi"e'ie (b) (6) °ren t. of the Treasury,'Buerrau ofuEesngt raavuinga&"  Pcrionn'tintteEE'"OCIcoase 

(b) (6)

Please check all archived, physical storage, microfilmed storage and electronic storage and include 
any/all motions filed by the defendant and the complainant. Also include all requests and motions 
for reconsideration made by the complainant to any/all EEOC Specialists, Investigators and the 
Administrative Judge along with the defendants response(s). 

The dates for this request are between (b) (6)

I would like to select the electronic document download as the method of delivery. I agree to pay a 
total of $25 associated with processing my FOCA request. Please let me know before you complete 
my request, if the cost exceeds $25. 

I would also like to inspect the records prior to having the copies made. 

(b) (6) the above named EEOC claim an (b) (6)
(b) (6) now e documents exist as the EEOC has cased me that a full hard copy of the 

nag records were sent to the BEP via 1st class mail in (b) (6) Because there is a claim 
associated with the above-named EEOC case been pendi e U.S. District Court for the 
District of Columbia in WaShington, D.C. since (b) (6) Therefore, the documents should have 
received a 'Litigation Hold' and should not have been destroyed due to the agency's retention and 
destruction policy. 

If this office no longer maintains the records I would like information on where the documents were 
moved, transferred or stored including the dates the records were moved; the names of the records 
officials and contact information. 

If it is determined that the records cannot be located I would like a full description of the search 
efforts including the names of the offices, databases, staff and dates. 

If you deny any part of or all of this request, please cite the specific exemptions applicable to 
withholding the information. 

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me immediately at (b) (6)

Thank you in advance for your time and assistance. 

62 2023-BEP-00048 

(b)(6) 
Bureau of 
Engraving and 
Printing 

Granted/Denled In Part 

titilVii.Etta5YdUliiititilrearAYIeN 
Produce any and all documents and communications relating to referring toll/ (b) (6) land 
reasons for attempting to deny or denying promotions, bonuses, details or any other favorable 
action from'' (b) (6) (produce any and all documents and cowmu  ration 
relabno or neforrIno tf midterm performance review and annual performance rating fro / L. (b) (6)IC\ 

(b) (6) Produce any and all documents and communications relating o 
proposals, or rescinded proposals to take any adverse administrative actions against (b) (6)
Produce any and all documents and communications referring to or relating  to (b) (6)
Produce any and all documents and communications relating or referring tots  (b) (6)

(b) (6)

Include those documents that Identify the Individuals involved in making the above decisions and 
their respective contributions to the decisions made In the actions discussed above that resulted in 
or may have resulted in adverse administrative action. 
Produce any and all documents and communications between those individuals in current and 
management chain (e.g. (b) (6) nrelak tedn'  to 
Agency polities and proc ourei the a my  useo to support punitive decisions ageing, 
troml/t. (b) (6) including Agency policies and procedures regarding discipline,
reasonable accommodations, imLA, A VOL, harassment, annual performance appraisal, and 
Performance Plans. 
Produce any and all documents reflecting communications between (b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6) honcernmg bent properly trained as (b) (6) p regulations including 

encryption, attachments and dialogue boxes detectinit or viOiatiOnS. AMP, provide any documents 
that were requested and were entitled to, given, not given, by the abovementioned individuals that 
had access to the information from'', (b) (6)
Produce any and all documents reflecting or retemng to the names, Job position(s), position 
description and current employment status of all employees (including all managers senior  
managers, directors an nffw.rm  (b) (6) (b) (6)

office who report(ed) (b) (6)
(b) (6) latio have requested permission to go on 

a detail including the nature of the detail request and whether the request was granted, granted in 
part, denied, or denied in part, including the individuals involved in the decision and their respective  
contributions to grant, grant in part, deny or deny in part an employee's detail request from'''.  (b) (6)

(b) (6) 'Produce any and all documents reflecting or referring to any detail 
opportunities as demised as temporary assignment(s) of an employee to a classified position (i.e., 
established position) or statement of duties (i.e., unestablished position) for a specified period that 
was offered to BEP employees at thekt_ (b) (6) 'office. Include the qualifications/requirements 
for the details. Produce any and alldocuments reflecting or referring to BED employees at the 

(b) (6)

63 2023-8EP-00049 
(b) (6)

Bureau 
Engraving & 
Printirl  

Granted in Full 
arne (b) (6) 1:1H'i46ifia'fikelFfildieirIiideOroblage from ALtrarnera angles on [EYE' 

:press SO from (Date Range for Record Search: (b) (6) (b) (6)
(b) (6)

64 2023-sEP-oome 
(b) (6) Disabled Service 

Member 
Other Reasons • Records not 
Reasonably Described 

Is the United States withholding anything that I'm aware of or have not consented to in relations to 
body internal and external body engraving  not cause by myself that is confidential and or classified>  

65 2023-8EP-00029 

(b) (6)
Disabled Service 
Member 

Other ReaSOnS - improper FOR 
Request for Other Reason  

I would like to know if the United States is withholding anything confidential and or classified that 
I'm unaware of or have not never consented o in relations to FOIA records request submitted years 
ago prior to pre service related and connected disability retirement dated (b) (6)



66 2023-BEP-00051  

(b) (6) Granted/Denied in Part 

I would like to know the status of the claim (b) (6) sed on the following facts: 

O (b) (6) completed the Request for Examination of Mutilated Currency Form 5283. 

Ong (b) (6) got an email telling me that they bad been completed and the case were be reviewed 
for accuracy and also they said that the payment would be made before (b) (6)

However I haven't get any payment neither a response for all the entails that I've been sending 
asking for the payment. 

Additionally I would like to ask to make the payment via direct deposit taking into account that I'm 
not currently living In the address that was related in my claim. 

Thank you 

67 2023-BEP-00062  

Aamot, Colin Other Reasons - No Records 

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the 
Implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following: Records sufficient 
to identify all employees who entered Into a position at the agency as a Political Appointee since 
January 20, 2021, to the date this records request is processed, and the title or position of each 
employee (to the extent that individuals have held multiple positions during this time period, identify 
each title or position and the time period it was held). Records sufficient to identify all career 
employees who, between January 20, 2021, and the date this records request is processed, have 
been detailed to 1) a position eligible to be filled by a Political Appointee, or 2) a nets position 
through coordination or consultation with either the White House Liaison or Presidential Personnel 
Office; the title or position of each employee while on detail; and each employee's originating agency 
or component, and prior title. For each individual identified in response to Requests 1 and 2 provide: 
1. The resume provided by the individual to the agency in connection with determining the 
appropriate salary for the individual, or if that is not available, a recent resume contained within the 
agency's records. I no objection to the redaction of employee's contact information, such as email, 
address, phone numbers etc.; however, prior employment, education, and descriptions of such 
experiences are not exempt and should be produced. 2. Any waivers issued to the individual 
pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 208(b). 3. Any authorizations for the individual issued pursuant to 5 C.F.R. 
§ 2635.502. 4. Any Ethics Pledge waivers, issued pursuant to Section 3 of Executive Order 13989 
and Office of Government Ethics Legal Advisory 21-04, received by the individual. 5. Any ethics 
agreement executed by the individual; any Certification of Ethics Agreement Compliance; and any 
records relating to any violation by an individual of his or her ethics agreement. 6. Records reflecting 
any revisal determination made or issued for the individual. 7. Copies of any SF-50 forms for the 
individual reflecting any change in position, title, or salary, including when the employee starts or 
leaves a position. 8. Completed Ethics Pledge for each individual. Definitions For the purposes of this 
request, "Political Appointee" means any person who isemployed by the Department who is: 1) 
Presidentially Appointed and Senate Confirmed (PAS); 2) Presidentially Appointed (PA); 3) in a non. 
career Senior Executive Service (SES) position; 5) a career SES but has been detailed to a 
leadership or political position since January 20, 2021, 6) a Schedule C employee; 7) in an 
administratively determined position; 8) in a position that was filled by coordination with, or 
through, the White House Liaison or Presidential Personnel Office (PPO) or 9) a Special Government 
Employee (SGE). To the extent an SGE is not a Political Appointee or an actual employee any 
request or reference to a political appointee or employee should be read to mean "Political Appointee 
or SGE." I am amicable to a rolling production as records are available. To further narrow down the 
scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, 
such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and . 
The description has exceeded the character limit.  

68 2023-8EP-00065  

Aamot, Colin 

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the 
Implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following: A copy of all 
internal policy documents, memorandums or guidance pertaining to FOIA processing and 
procedures, FOIA Appeal processing and procedures, and Mandatory Declassification Review (MDR) 
processing Policy and Procedures between 2018 and present. Please Include any and all documents 
relating to steps the agency takes when processing or deconflicbng with other agencies when 
processing FOIA requests, Appeals, or MDR requests. I also hereby request a list of the oldest 50 
FOIA's still open with the Agency including the request date, request body/text, and requestor. I am 
amicable to a rolling production as records are available. To further narrow down the scope of the 
request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news 
accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence 
has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread.The terms "pertaining 
to," "referring," "relating," or "concerning" with respect to any given subject means anything that 
constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner 
whatsoever pertinent to that subject.The term "record" means any written, recorded, or graphic 
matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, 
including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, 
instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, 
telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and 
intra-office communications, electronic mail (entails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, 
messaging systems (such as iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, 
Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations 
of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please 
comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). To further narrow down the scope of the request, the requester 
does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or 
opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no 
comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Accordingly, without 
limitation to the foregoing, if any portion of this request is denied for any reason, please provide 
written notice of the records or portions of records that are being withheld and cite each sped5c 
exemption of the Freedom of Information Act on which the agency relies. Moreover, to the extent 
that responsive records may be withheld in part produce all reasonably segregable portions of those 
records. Additionally, please provide all responsive documents even if they are redacted in full. This 
request is primarily and fundamentally for non-commercial purposes. As an investigative journalist 
and author, my request is in the public interest to inform the public. I would draw your attention to 
the memorandum, released March 15, 2022 that requires both agencies adhere to ... 
The description has exceeded the character limit.  

Granted/Denied in Part 

69 2023-8EP-00066 
(b) (6) Bureau Engraving 

& Printing 
Other Reasons - Duplicate 
request 

Request my status and positioning from announcement 
23.8EP•278•A supervisor. who got the position. see my points for other caniditates. 



70 2023.8 EPF .00011 

(b)(6) 
Bureau of 
Engraving and 
printing 

Granted in Full 

Sample: FOIA Request Letter 
RE: Freedom of Information Act Request 
Bureau of Engraving and Printing 
14 th & C Streets, SW. 
Washington, DC 
Disclosure Services 
Disclosure Officer: 
Under the Freedom of Information Act, I am requesting copies of video footage (b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6) 'cores of Bureau of Engraving and Printing Entrance 

(b) (6) )in from of the Bureau of Engraving 
and Priming Entrance 
The lady that struck my vehicle is saying that I am liable for this accident 
I agree to pay a total of $25 associated with processing my FOIA request. Please let me know 
before you complete my request, if the cost exceeds $25 which I agree to pay. 
I am a citizen and seek this inforrnallon to prove my innocence 

If you deny any part of or all of this request, please cite the specific exemptions applicable to 
withholding 

inform. . If there are any questions, I may be contacted on 
(b) (6) (b) (6)

(b) (6)

nQe or op fell: From (b) (6)

71 202343EP-00061 

Aamot, Colin Other Reasons - No Records 

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the 
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following: Copies of all OGE 
Form 202 (Conflict of Interest Referral) generated within or by the agency or submitted to the Office 
of Government Ethics (OGE) from January 1, 2021 to present. Copies of all Copies of all OGE Form 
278e (Public Financial Disclosures) or OGE Form 278.7 (Periodic Transation Reports) generated 
within or by the agency or submitted to the Office of Government Ethics (OGE) from January 1, 2021 
to present. t am amicable to a rolling production as records are available. To further narrow down 
the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press 
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed 
materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in 
the thread.The terrns "pertaining to," "referring," "relating," or "concerning" with respect to any 
given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers 
to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject.The term "record" means 
any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and 
whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense 
reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, 
notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, 
prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mall (emalls), MMS or SMS 
text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as (Message, Microsoft Teams, 
WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook 
Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, 
voicemall, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with S U.S.C. § 552(b). To further 
narrow down the scope of the request, the requester does not seek correspondence that merely 
forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or 
docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by 
any party in the thread. Accordingly, without limitation to the foregoing, if any portion of this 
request is denied for any reason, please provide written notice of the records or portions of records 
that are being withheld and cite each specific exemption of the Freedom of Information Act on which 
the agency relies. Moreover, to the extent that responsive records may be withheld in pot produce 
all reasonably segregable portions of those records. Additionally, please provide all responsive 
documents even if they are redacted in full. This request is primarily and fundamentally for non-
commercial purposes. As an investigative journalist and author, my request is in the public interest 
to inform the public. I would draw your attention to the memorandum, released March 15, 2022 that 
requires both agencies adhere to proactive disclosures for "records that have been requested three 
limes or more, or that have become or are likely to become the subject of subsequent req 
The description has exceeded the character limit.  

72 202343EP-00064 

Aamot, Cohn Other Reasons - No Records 

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the 
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following: I request records 
and documents sufficient (list, spreadsheet, or database) to account for of all contracts or grants 
referred for investigation, review, inquiry, or Office of the Inspector General (OM) scrutiny due to 
potential, alleged, or confirmed fraud, waste, or abuse (FWA) from 2017 to present, including 
company details, contract specifics, and documentation of the referral process. I am amicable to a 
rolling production as records are available. To further narrow down the scope of the request, 
requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news 
accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence 
has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread.The terms "pertaining 
to," "referring," "relating," or "concerning" with respect to any given subject means anything that 
constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner 
whatsoever pertinent to that subject.The term "record" means any written, recorded, or graphic 
matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, 
including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, 
instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, 
telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and 
Intra-office communications, electronic mail (emalls), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, 
messaging systems (such as 'Message, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Googie Chat, 
Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations 
of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemall, meeting or other communication. Please 
comply fully with 5 U.S.G. § 552(b). To further narrow down the scope of the request, the requester 
does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or 
opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no 
comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Accordingly, without 
limitation to the foregoing, if any portion of this request is denied for any reason, please provide 
written notice of the records or portions of records that are being withheld and cite each specific 
exemption of the Freedom of Information Act on which the agency relies. Moreover, to the extent 
that responsive records may be withheld in part produce all reasonably segregable portions of those 
records. Additionally, please provide all responsive documents even if they are redacted In full. This 
request is primarily and fundamentally for non-commercial purposes. As an investigative journalist 
and author, my request is In the public interest to inform the public. I would draw your attention to 
the memorandum, released March 15, 2022 that requires both agencies adhere to proactive 
disclosures for 'records that have been requested three times or more, or that have become or are 
likely to become the subject of subsequent requests" as wet as to uphol . . 
The description has exceeded the character limit. 



A 

73 2023-8EP-00069 

Aamot, Cohn 

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the 
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following: All manuals or 
documents relating or pertaining to e-disoovery, e-discovery vendor manuals, or e-discovery internal 
processes or processing steps for a-discovery software currently used by the agency with regard to 
discovery during litigation, fora litigation, or any other litigation holds for 2021 to present. lam 
amicable to a rolling production as records are available. To further narrow down the scope of the 
request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news 
accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence 
has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the lhread.The terms "pertaining 
to," "referring," "relating," or "concerning" with respect to any given subject means anything that 
constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner 
whatsoever pertinent to that subject. Moreover, to the extent that responsive records may be 
withheld in part produce at reasonably segregable portions of those records. Additionally, please 
provide all responsive documents even if they are redacted in full. This request is primarily and 
fundamentally for non-commercial purposes. As an investigative journalist and author, my request is 
in the public interest to inform the public. I would draw your attention to the memorandum, released 
March 15, 2022 that requires both agencies adhere to proactive disclosures for "records that have 
been requested three times or more, or that have become or are likely to become the subject of 
subsequent requests' as well as to uphold 'timely disclosure of records' 
(https://vnvw.justice.gov/rnedia/1212566/di?inline). The requested information is in the public 
interest because there trust in government is at historic lows, and the American people deserve 
transparency about the operations of the Agency. Because this is a request by a member of the 
news media for inforrnabon of public interest, made in my capacity as an author for The Daily Signal 
(a major news outlet) as well as other outlets, I actively gather inforrnabon of potential interest to 
my audience, and I use my editorial skills to turn raw materials into a distinct work, and I distribute 
that work to the Daily Signal and other outlets such as Breitbart and Fox News through articles or 
social media posts. I request that you waive all applicable fees associated with this request. If you 
deny this request for a fee waiver, please advise me in advance of the estimated charges if they are 
to exceed . Please send me a detailed and Itemized explanation of those charges. If you have any 
questions, or feel you need clarification of this request please contact me at 

(b) (6)

74 2023-8EP-00070 

(b) (6)
Granted/Denied In Part 

I would like to receive information pertaining to the results/outcome of the latest sergeant position 
dated 07/28/2023 to 08/10/2023 for Announcement number 23.488.278.A with Control number 
739732400. The specific documents that I would like to have are as follows... 

— A digital and hard copy of the spreadsheet that discloses the scores of the police officers that were 
interviewed. 

— The hard copies of each of the three panelists hand written notes/responses of the interview 
packets for each police officer that was interviewed. 

Digital and hard copies of emalls in response to the selection of the chosen sergeant. 

75 2023-8EP-00072 

Aamot, Cohn Other Reasons - No Records 

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the 
Implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following: Documents 
sufficient to account for the number of GLOMAR responses sent annually for the last 7 years in 
conjunction with total number of FOIA requests dosed out for the same time period. Copies of all 
GLOMAR responses/letters sent to the original requester for the last 48 months. TO further narrow 
down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press 
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed 
materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in 
the thread.The terms "pertaining to," "referring," "relating," or "concerning' with respect to any 
given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers 
to, deals with, or Is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject.The term "record" means 
any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and 
whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense 
reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, 
notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, 
prospectuses, inter-office and intro-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS 
text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as iMessage, Microsoft Teams, 
WhatvApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lyric, Slack, and Facebook 
Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, 
voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). To further 
narrow down the scope of the request, the requester does not seek correspondence that merely 
forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or 
docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by 
any party in the thread. Accordingly, without limitation to the foregoing, if any portion of this 
request is denied for any reason, please provide written notice of the records or portions of records 
that are being withheld and cite each specific exemption of the Freedom of Information Act on which 
the agency relies. Moreover, to the extent that responsive records may be withheld in part produce 
all reasonably segregable portions of those records. Additionally, please provide all responsive 
documents even if they are redacted in full. This request is primarily and fundamentally for non-
commercial purposes. As an investigative journalist and author, my request is in the public interest 
to inform the public. I would draw your attention to the memorandum, released March 15, 2022 that 
requires both agencies adhere to proactive disclosures for 'records that have been requested three 
times or more, or that have become or are likely to become the subject of subsequent requests' as 
well as to uphold "timely disclosure of records" (https://www.justice.govimedia/1212566/di?inline). 
The requested information is in the public interest because there trust in government is ... 
The description has exceeded the character limit. 
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76 2023-BEP-00071 

Aamot, Cohn 

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the 
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following: All Records 
Management Self-Assessment (RMSA) reports generated or submitted to the U.S. National Archives 
and Records Administration (NARA) for the past 7 years (if not already in the public record and 
released at https://vnvw.archives.govirecords-mgmt/resources/saorrn-reports), as well as any 
supporting documents such as, but not limited to: new organizational charts due to reorganization or 
other circumstances, updated policies on records management, new policies or frameworks 
regarding information govemance, et cetera. To further narrow down the scope of the request, 
requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news 
accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence 
has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread.The terms "pertaining 
to," "referring," "relating," or "concerning" with respect to any given subject means anything that 
constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner 
whatsoever pertinent to that subject.The term 'record" means any written, recorded, or graphic 
matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, 
including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, 
Instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, 
telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and 
Intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, Instant messages, 
messaging systems (such as 'Message, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, 
Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations 
of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please 
comply fully with 5 U.S.G. § 552(b). To further narrow down the scope of the request, the requester 
does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or 
opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no 
comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Accordingly, without 
limitation to the foregoing, if any portion of this request is denied for any reason, please provide 
written notice of the records or portions of records that are being withheld and cite each specific 
exemption of the Freedom of Information Act on which the agency relies. Moreover, to the extent 
that responsive records may be withheld In part produce all reasonably segregable portions of those 
records. Additionally, please provide all responsive documents even if they are redacted in full. This 
request is primarily and fundamentally for non-commercial purposes. As an investigative journalist 
and authOr, my request is in the public interest to inform the public. I would draw your attention to 
the memorandum, released March 15, 2022 that requires both agencies adhere to proactive 
disclosures for 'records that have been requested three times or more, or that have become or are 
like 
The description has exceeded the character limit. 

77 2023-BEP-00063 

Aamot, Cohn Granted/Denied in Part 

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the 
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following: Documents and 
data sufficient to account for the monthly occupancy or vacancy rates for the agency's five largest 
buildings (measured by square footage) from January 1, 2020, to December 31, 2022. A copy of all 
agency teiework policies or directives that were in place due to COVID-19 and/or the pandemic 
between 1 January 2020 and April 1, 2023. I am amicable to a rolling production as records are 
available. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence 
that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and 
published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment 
added by any party in the thread.The terms "pertaining to," "referring," "relating," or 'concerning" 
with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, 
identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject.The 
term "record' means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless 
of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: 
memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working 
papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, 
magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail 
(mails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as (Message, 
Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Googie Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, 
and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, 
telephone call, voicemall, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.G. § 
552(b). To further narrow down the scope of the request, the requester does not seek 
correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, 
newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no 
substantive comment added by any party In the thread. Accordingly, without limitation to the 
foregoing, if any portion of this request is denied for any reason, please provide written notice of the 
records or portions of records that are being withheld and cite each specific exemption of the 
Freedom of Information Act on which the agency relies. Moreover, to the extent that responsive 
records may be withheld in part produce all reasonably segregable portions of those records. 
Additionally, please provide all responsive documents even if they are redacted in full. This request 
is primarily and fundamentally for non-commercial purposes. As an investigative journalist and 
author, my request is in the public interest to inform the public. I would draw your attention to the 
memorandum, released March 15, 2022 that requires both agencies adhere to proactive disclosures 
for 'records that have been requested three times or more, or that have become or are likely to 
become the subject of subsequent requests' as well as to uphold "timely disclosure of records' 
(https://www.ju 
The description has exceeded the character limit. 

78 2023-BEP-00068 

Aamot, Cohn 

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the 
implementing FOIA regulations of the agency, I respectfully request the following: I request 
documents sufficient to account for the agency's usage and retention policies or directives for official 
communications via Slack, Signal, Microsoft Teams, Lync, or any other internal messaging platforms 
from 2018 to present. tam amicable toe rolling production as records are available. To further 
narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely 
forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or 
docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by 
any party in the thread.The terms "pertaining to," "referring," "relating," or "concerning" with 
respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, 
identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject.The 
term "record' means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless 
of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: 
memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working 
papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, 
magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and infra-office communications, electronic mail 
(emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as iMessage, 
Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Googie Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lyre, Slack, 
and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, 
telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 
552(b). Accordingly, without limitation to the foregoing, if any portion of this request is denied for 
any reason, please provide written notice of the records or portions of records that are being 
withheld and cite each specific exemption of the Freedom of Information Act on which the agency 
relies. Moreover, to the extent that responsive records may be withheld in part produce all 
reasonably segregable portions of those records. Additionally, please provide all responsive 
documents even if they are redacted In full. This request is primarily and fundamentally for non-
commercial purposes. As an Investigative journalist and author, my request Is In the public interest 
to Inform the public. I would draw your attention to the memorandum, released March 15, 2022 that 
requires both agencies adhere to proactive disclosures for 'records that have been requested three 
times or more, or that have become or are likely to become the subject of subsequent requests" as 
well as to uphold "timely disclosure of records" (https://www.justice.govimedia/1212566/dihnline). 
The requested Information Is in the public Interest because there trust in government Is at historic 
lows, and the American people deserve transparency about the operations of the Agency. Because 
this is a request by a member of the news media for information of public Interest, made in my 
capacity as an author for The Daily Signal (a major news outlet) as well as other outlets, I actively . 

The description has exceeded the character limit. 
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